project underlying this litigation.

Given these factors, and good cause appearing, TW’s Motion

for Good Faith Settlement Determination is GRANTED.   The Court2

accordingly finds as follows:

1.  That the settlement between TW and Perini in the amount

of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) was made

in good faith pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §

877.6 and the standards for good faith as set forth in Tech-Bilt,

supra; 

2.  That such settlements bars any pending or future cross

claims or complaints by alleged joint tortfeasors or co-obligors,